
TERM DATES FOR 2026 - 2027 
 

 

Staff Training Day:    Tuesday 1st September 2026 

Year 7 Induction Day:    Wednesday 2nd September 2026 – Year 7 only 

All Year Groups in School:   Thursday 3rd September 2026 

  

 

HALF TERM:  ** 2 WEEKS **  Monday 26th October – Friday 6th November 2026 

Last Day of Term:    Friday 18th December 2026 

 

 

First Day of Term:                                      Monday 4th January 2027 

HALF TERM:     Monday 15th February – Friday 19th February 2027 

Last Day of Term:    Thursday 25th March 2027 

 

 

First Day of Term:    Monday 12th April 2027 

Bank Holiday:     Monday 3rd May 2027 

HALF TERM:     Monday 31st May – Friday 4th June 2027 

Last Day of Term:     Thursday 22nd July 2027 

 

Term dates as advertised in the public consultation Oct/Nov 2025. 

Additional Staff Training Days  

Teaching staff undertake their training days as Directed Time Twilights across the Academic Year. 

Associate Staff are directed to training within identified additional hours across the Academic Year. 

AUTUMN TERM 2026 

SPRING TERM 2027 

SUMMER TERM 2027 


